
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Crich Carr Church of England  
Primary School and Nursery 

Newsletter 2 - 27th September 2024 

(Insert Date/Term) Harvest Festival 

We will be holding our Harvest Festival 

celebration on Friday 25th October at 9am in 

the morning and hope as many of you as 

possible will be able to attend. We will be 

collecting for the Matlock Food Bank and will 

put out a tray for collections on Friday. 

 

Half term 

Just a reminder that we break up on Friday 

and that we will have an INSET Day on 

Monday 4th November. The children should 

be back in school on Tuesday 5th November.  

 

INSET Days 

The remaining INSET days will be taken on 

Friday 29th November 2024, Friday 14th 

February 2025 and Thursday 24th July 2025.  

 

Parents Evening 

We will be holding our first parents evening 

of the year on Thursday 14th November 

2024. We will send out times for 

appointments after half-term. 

 

Open Day for Prospective Parents 

We will be holding an additional Open Day on 

Friday 15th November 2024. Please tell 

anyone you know who might be interested in 

enrolling their children at either our nursery 

or school and ask them to contact us and 

book in. 

 

Student Teacher 

Mr Davies has joined us in Class 2 on his 

placement from the University of Derby and 

will be with us until Christmas. 

 

DATES 2024 

Tues 22nd Oct Movie Night 3.15pm 

Friday 18th Oct Open Day for prospective parents 

Friday 25th Oct Harvest Festival Assembly (9am) 

Friday 25th Oct Break-up for half-term 

Mon 4th Nov INSET Day 

Tues 5th Nov School starts after half-term 

Mon 11th Nov Remembrance Day (am) 

Wed 20th Nov Roman Day for Class2 at Mount Cook 

Tues 26th Nov Movie Night 3.15pm 

Fri 29th Nov INSET Day 

Thu 28th Nov Y3 & Y4 Gymnastics Festival pm 

Tue 10th Dec Class2 Basketball Festival am 

Tue 17th Dec Y1 & Y2 Christmas Sports Festival pm 

Tue 17th Dec Movie Night 3.15pm 

Wed 18th Dec Panto at Buxton Opera House 

Thu 19th Dec Christmas Nativity and Carol Concert 

Fri 20th Dec Christmas Parties 

 

 


